Notice of Determination

Appendix D

To:			From: Public Agency: Clovis Unified School District
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: 1450 Herndon Avenue
		O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 acramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	Clovis, CA 93611
			Contact: Denver Stairs
•	Sacramento, OA 93012-3044		Phone: 559-327-9260
	County Clerk County of: Fresno Address: 2220 Tulare Street		Lead Agency (if different from above):
	Fresno, CA 93721		Address:
			Contact:Phone:
Re	sources Code.		ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2005101054			
Project Title: Terry Bradley Education Center Additional Infrastructure Project			
Project Applicant: Clovis Unified School District			
Project Location (include county): County of Fresno			
Pro	ject Description:		
The proposed project consists of water and sewer connections to the Terry Bradley Educational Center (TBEC). CUSD is proposing to install new, permanent water and sewer lines by extending the existing City of Fresno supply water and sewer services to the TBEC campus, located between Leonard and Highland Avenues north of Weldon Avenue. In addition to the water and sewer connections, the project would involve the construction of a sewer lift station, irrigation water booster pump station, fire water This is to advise that the Clovis Unified School District has approved the above			
I III	s is to advise that the Glovis	■ Lead Agency or ☐ Re	
	scribed project on 12/21/24 (date scribed project.	The state of the s	e following determinations regarding the above
1 -	The project [will will no	tl have a significant effec	t on the environment.
 The project [will will not] have a significant effect on the environment. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 			
 Mitigation measures [were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. 			
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was not] adopted for this project.			
5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was e was not] adopted for this project.			
6. I	Findings [were were no	ot] made pursuant to the p	provisions of CEQA.
Thi ne	s is to certify that the final EIF gative Declaration, is available	R with comments and respector to the General Public at	oonses and record of project approval, or the :
Sig	nature (Public Agency):	Penn St	Title: Assistant Superintendent
Da	te: 2/23/2024	Date Rece	ived for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.